Tuesday, November 8, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Sheriff John Halferty requested the creation of Six (6) Permanent Part-Time Positions of Advanced Life Support (ALS)/Basic Life Support (BLS) Providers. This is to be paid with ARPA funding.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Cupples to approve Resolution 22-84 creating Six (6) Permanent Part-Time Positions of Advanced Life Support (ALS)/Basic Life Support (BLS) Providers in the Jasper County Sheriff's Department.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to approve Resolution 22-85 creating two (2) Positions of Part-Time Telecommunicator/911 Dispatcher in the Jasper County Sheriff's Department.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Engineer Michael Frietsch requested Public Hearing dates November 22, November 29, and December 6, 2022 for the Liberty Ave Phase 1 Site Earthwork Plans & Scope of Work.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter setting Public Hearing dates: November 22, November 29, and December 6, 2022 for the Liberty Ave Phase 1 Site Earthwork Plans & Scope of Work.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to approve the claims paid through November 8, 2022.

YEA: TALSMA, CARPENTER, CUPPLES

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to approve the Board of Supervisors minutes for November 1, 2022.

YEA: TALSMA, CUPPLES, CARPENTER

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, November 8, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, TALSMA, CUPPLES

Teresa Arrowood, Deputy Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman